uly 26 Collectors 	  

uly 26 Collectors 	  

uly 26 Collectors 	  

uly z6 Collectors 	  

uly z6 Collectors 	  

2 00 
5 36 

138 8o 
46 91 
2 00 
1 00 

2 5  00 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of sixty-

seven thousand dollars ($67,000) for the purpose of defraying the necessary 

2 5  00 	 expenses required to be incurred by the Board of Health in order to provide 

means for the construction of a steamboat for the transportation of patients 

affected with contagious diseases from the boroughs of Manhattan, The

[...]

so 	 East river, Borough of The Bronx, and that when authority therefor shall have been 

obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor- 

249 85 	 porate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of 

410 47 	
the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding sixty-seven thousand 

340 46 	 dollars ($67,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid."  

Received by the President of the Board of Aldermen, August 8, 1904. Received 

in the Board of Aldermen, August 31, 1904, and referred to the Committee on 

Finance. 

September 20, 1904, the Board of Aldermen having failed to pass upon the propo-

[...]

separate contracts, bidders must fill out a separate 
form for each section on which they desire to bid. 

The security required is as follows: 
For Section I.—One Hundred and Five Thou-

sand Dollars ($103,000). 
For Section IL—One Hundred and Fifty Thou-

sand Dollars ($150,000). 
For Section III.—One Hundred and Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($130,000). 
Bidders must insert the number of the section 

in the place left blank for the same in the bid 
sheet. 

Bidders will write out the total amount of their bids 
or estimates in addition to inserting the same in fig-
ures. All bids or estimates will be considered as in-

[...]

feet westerly from the southwesterly corner of 
Plymouth and Adams streets; thence running 
westerly 5.39 feet to the point or place of be-
ginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which the 
premises are to be sold is fixed and appraised 
by the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund at 
the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars 
($6,500), and the sale is made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 

The highest bidder will be required to pay twenty-
five per cent. of the amount of his bid, together with 
the auctioneer's fees, at the time of the sale : and the 
remaining seventy-five per cent upon the delivery of